

ITEM NO.98  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19540-19541/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2010 in RFA No.5422/2009,RFA No.5423/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( office report for directions )

Date: 28/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) M.Raanjit Singh, Adv.  
for Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks further time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners for filing proof of deposit of the enhanced compensation with the Executing Court.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master