

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 3641/2012(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2011 in RFA  
No.3855/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT SINGH &amp; ANR Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG  
Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana, Adv.  
Ms. Anjani Aiyangari, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

We further direct that the enquiry report in  
terms of the impugned order for fixing the  
responsibility on the officers for their neglect in  
removing the office objections, shall be filed in this  
Court.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 19540-19541 of 2011.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master Court Master