

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 19478-19480/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2011 in CM Nos. 3776-3777 of 2011 and RAPF No. 11-C1 of 2010 in RFA No.683/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DEVI & OTHER

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Ms. J. Sen, Adv. for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 3641/2012 - Union of India
and another vs. Ajit Singh and another and S.L.P. (C) Nos. 19540-19541
of 2011.|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master|
|