

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 19222-19224/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011 in RFA No.5464/2011,RFA No.5465/2011RFA No.5466/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THURU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG
Mr. R. Bali, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. Yashpreet Singh, Adv. for
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Subject to the condition of the petitioners depositing 50% of the enhanced compensation with the Executing Court within two months from today for disbursement to the land owners, the enforcement of award of enhanced compensation shall remain stayed until further orders.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 19540-19541 of 2011 - Union of India and others vs. Basant Singh and others.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|