

\216

ITEM NO.73

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32932-32933/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shravan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioners to file process fee and spare copies of the Special Leave Petitions.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

|(S.S.R.Krishna)
| |Court Master

|