

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8293/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 27/07/2011 in RFA No.3855/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT SINGH & ANR  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Nizam Pasha,Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It appears that in spite of orders dated 6.8.2012 and  
5.11.2012, process fee and spare copies of special leave  
petition have not been filed for service of notice on both the  
unserved respondents. As prayed, two weeks' more time is  
allowed for the compliance of the orders failing which the  
special leave petition shall stand dismissed.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |