

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.19540-19541/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2010 in RFA No.5422/2009,RFA No.5423/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 15/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Nawalendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A perusal of the office report reveals that process fee and spare copies have already been furnished to the Registry of this Court.

In view of the above, delay in filing process fee and spare copies is condoned in SLP(C) No. 19540 of 2011.

Let notice issue to respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 19541 of 2011 returnable in four weeks.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|

