

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8293/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.20964/2012

SLP(C) NO.32932-32933/2012

SLP(C) NO.37086-37092/2012

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shishir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr D.V.Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.8293/2012

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly served but no one has put in appearance on its behalf.

SLP(C) NO.37086-92/2012

In these batch of matters, service is complete.

Some of the respondents are yet to be served while some of them are reported to have died as reflected from the status given in the tabular chart in the office report.

-2-

Item No.17

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondents in all these batch of matters, as well as file the requisite process fee and spare copies within two weeks and on compliance, notices be issued to the unserved respondents through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(C) NO.20964/2012

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 1 to 12,18 and 29 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Respondent Nos. 13 to 17 and 19 to 28 are reported to be duly served but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.32932-32933/2012

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly served but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 2 to 12 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 22.7.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj