

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8293/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.20964/2012  
SLP(C) NO.32932-32933/2012  
SLP(C) NO.34397-34399/2012  
SLP(C) NO.37086-37092/2012  
SLP(C) NO.19540-41/2011  
SLP(C) NO.37104-106/2011

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Bhaswati Anukampa, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.  
Miss Pooja Aurora, Adv.  
Ms Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 32932-33, 37086-92 OF 2012  
Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.19540/2011

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are granted three weeks' time as final  
chance for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.14

SLP(C) NO.19541/2011

Notice be re issued to respondent No.1 through the concerned  
District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(C) NO.8293/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has been filed on  
record.

Respondent no.2 is reported to be duly served but none appeared on  
his behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other  
connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.20964/2012

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 2,11,12,18 and 29 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.37104-106/2011

In SLP(C) No. 37106/2011, respondent No.1 is reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

In SLP(C) Nos. 37104 and 37105 of 2011, notices be re issued to both respondents(common) through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Registry to submit a complete report in respect of all the respondents by next date so as to facilitate this Court to pass further necessary orders in the matter.

-3-

Item No.14

SLP(C) NO.34397-34399/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file the process fee and spare copies within two weeks and on compliance notices be issued to all the four respondents in this batch of matters, through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 26.9.2013.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj