

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19540-19541/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing SLP and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10889-10890 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20964 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34397-34399 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37104-37106 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8293 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 05/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr Shiv Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nawalendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the
respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) no. 19540-41/2011 are present.

-2-

Item No.6

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeks four weeks'
time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him as
last chance.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the
unserved respondents in all the matters.

List again on 15.1.2014.

| (M.K.HANJURA) |
| REGISTRAR |

