

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20964/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGINDER LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.37104-37106/2012
SLP(C) NO.34397-34399/2012
SLP(C) NO.10889-10890/2013

Date: 25/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mrs Noorjahan, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.20964/2012

Barring respondent Nos. 11,12 and 18, service on the remaining respondents is complete but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Respondent nos. 11,12 and 18 are reported to have expired. Defective application for substitution of their legal representatives seems to have been filed. Defects be cured within three weeks and on compliance same be processed as per rules.

Item No.8

SLP(C) NO.37104, 37105 OF 2012

Respondent is reported to have expired in these two matters and steps for substitution till date has not been taken. Six weeks time is granted as final chance for taking

necessary steps and on compliance same be processed as per rules.

SLP(C) NO.37106/2012

Both respondents are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.34397-399/2012

All the four respondents are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.10889-890/2013

In SLP(C) No. 10890/2013, service on respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6 to 11 is complete but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf while service on respondent Nos. 2 to 6 in SLP(C) No. 10899/2013 is complete through post and ld. Trial Court but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

The ld. counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh complete address of respondent Nos. 8 to 13 within three weeks and on compliance notices be issued through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

-3-

Item No.8

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) no. 10899/2013 and respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No. 10890/2013 are reported to have expired. Defective substitution application seems to have been filed. Defects be cured within three weeks and on compliance same be processed as per rules.

List again on 11.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj