

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

20964/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGINDER LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32932-32933/2012

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34397-34399/2012

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37104-37106/2012

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10889-10890/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and c/delay in refiling
slp and Office Report)

Date : 11/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.20964/2012

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.08.13

17:39:57 IST

Reason:

Application for substitution filed in respect of

respondent Nos. 11,12 and 18 is reported to be defective.

Defects be cured within two weeks.

Item No.19

Service is complete on rest of the respondents but no
one has put in appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.32932-933/2012

Petitioner to move application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent Nos. 2 to 7 in SLP(C) No.32932/2012 and respondent No.3 in SLP(C) no. 32933/2012.

Service is complete on respondent No.8 in SLP(C) No. 32932/2012 and respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 in SLP(C) no. 32933/2012 but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.37104-106/2012

Petitioner to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.1 in SLP(C)no. 37104 and 37105 of 2012.

Service is complete in SLP(C) No. 37106/2012 but no one has put in appearance .

SLP(C) NO.34397-399/2012

Service is complete but no one has put in appearance.

SLP(C) NO.10889-890/2013

Petitioner has not furnished process fee, spare copies and address in respect of respondent Nos. 8 to 13 for effecting service. Same be filed within two weeks. Office to issue notices.

-3-

Item No.19

Petitioner is also required to cure the defects in the application for substitution in respect of respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.10889/2013 and respondent NO.5 in SLP(C) No. 10890/2013. Defects be cured within two weeks.

List again on 17.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar