

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20964/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGINDER LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32932-32933/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34397-34399/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37104-37106/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10889-10890/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay  
in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5938-5939/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Om Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Item No.16

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.20964/2012

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner requested for more time for curing the defects in the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.11,12 and 18. Granted as last opportunity.

SLP(C) NO.32932-33/2012

Proper application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 2 to 7 has not been filed. One more opportunity is granted for the same.

SLP(C) NO.37104-106/2012

Affidavit of service in respect of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 has not been filed. Be awaited.

SLP(C) No. 5938-5939/2014

Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take steps in respect of unserved respondent no.1. Dasti in addition is also permitted.

SLP(C) No. 34397-34399/2012

Service is complete but no one has put in appearance.

SLP(C) No. 10889-10890/2013

Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take steps for unserved respondent No.7 in SLP(C) no. 10889/2013.

Item No.16

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner requests for more time for curing the defects in the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 in SLP(C) no. 10889/2013 and deceased respondent No.5 in SLP(C) no. 10890/2013.

List again on 24.3.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar