

I.A. 7-8/2015, I.A. 9-10/2015, I.A. 11-12/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).37104-37106/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/11/2011 in RFA No. 5464/2011,30/11/2011 in RFA No. 5465/2011,30/11/2011 in RFA No. 5466/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

THURU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date:13/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos.7-8 and 9-10 of 2015:-

By these applications, the legal representatives of deceased Respondents viz. Thuru Ram in SLP (C) No. 37104 of 2012 and Giano @ Gian Chand in SLP (C) No. 37105 of 2012 are sought to be brought on record. There is delay of 1758 and 3115 days respectively in preferring the applications.

I.A. Nos.11-12 of 2015:-

By these applications, setting aside the abatement on account

of death of Mr. Thuru Ram in SLP (C) No. 37104 of 2012 and

Giano @ Mr. Gian Chand in SLP (C) No. 37105 of 2012 is prayed for.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand

Let notice be issued on these applications, returnable in six

Date: 2015.04.17

09:24:37 EAST

weeks.

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER